

Amendment 1, Dated – 07.08.2018 Ref: EOI No: RECPDCL/Tech/EOI/Empanelment/2018-19/1699NIT Dated: 23.07.2018.

Ref. Clause	Existing Provision	Extended/Revised Provision
Important Dates & Important Information Last date of submission of EOI	07.08.2018 at 15:00 Hours	21.08.2018 up to 15:00 Hours
Important Dates & Important Information Date of opening of EOI	07.08.2018 at 17:00 Hours	21.08.2018 up to 17:00 Hours
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – A Sr. No -1	The bidder should be registered and incorporated in India as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013. For Joint venture or consortium, all consortium parties have to be registered as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013.	This Invitation for Bids, issued by Employer is open to all firms including company(ies), Government Owned Enterprises registered and incorporated in India as per Company Act, 1956/2013 (with amendment from time to time) barring Government department as well as foreign bidders/MNCs not registered and incorporated in India and those bidders with whom business is banned by the Employer. Participation of JV/Consortium with Foreign companies is not allowed.
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – B Sr. No -1	The bidder should be registered and incorporated in India as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013. For Joint venture or consortium, all consortium parties have to be registered as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013.	This Invitation for Bids, issued by Employer is open to all firms including company(ies), Government Owned Enterprises registered and incorporated in India as per Company Act, 1956/2013 (with amendment from time to time) barring Government department as well as foreign bidders/MNCs not registered and incorporated in India and those bidders with whom business is banned by the Employer. Participation of JV/Consortium with Foreign companies is not allowed.

Ref. Clause	Existing Provision	Extended/Revised Provision
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – C Sr. No -1	The bidder should be registered and incorporated in India as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013. For Joint venture or consortium, all consortium parties have to be registered as per Companies act, 1956 / 2013.	This Invitation for Bids, issued by Employer is open to all firms including company(ies), Government Owned Enterprises registered and incorporated in India as per Company Act, 1956/2013 (with amendment from time to time) barring Government department as well as foreign bidders/MNCs not registered and incorporated in India and those bidders with whom business is banned by the Employer. Participation of JV/Consortium with Foreign companies is not allowed.
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – A Sr. No -3	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar stand alonesystems of a minimum total of 3MWp in the last three years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar standalonesystems of a minimum total of 3MWp in the last Seven years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – B Sr. No -3	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar standalonesystems of a minimum total of 1.5 MWp in the last three years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar standalonesystems of a minimum total of 1.5 MWp in the last Seven years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.
Eligibility Criteria: CATEGORY – C Sr. No -3	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar standalonesystems of a minimum total of 750 KWp in the last three years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.	The bidder should have designed,installed & commissioned Solar PVPower projects consisting of Gridconnected/Off Grid/Solar standalonesystems of a minimum total of 750 KWp in the last Seven years preceding the bid deadline. For JV orconsortium, all partners shallcollectively meet this capacitycriterion.

Ref. Clause	Existing Provision	Extended/Revised Provision
Section VI General Terms and Conditions	Insertion Additional Clause as No – 19A	<p>Following facilities are extended to Micro & Small Scale Units registered with National Small Industries Corporation;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (i). Issue of Tender sets free of cost. (ii). Exemption from payment of Earnest Money. (iii). Waiver of Security Deposit up to the monetary limit for which the unit is registered
Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS), Sl. No. 1 (Page No -11)	Aggregate installation capacity in KW of Grid connected Roof Top / Off Grid Roof Top with battery bank / Solar Stand Alone System	Aggregate installation capacity of Grid connected / Roof Top with battery bank / Solar Stand Alone System